OP \$1415.00 5209611

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM431700

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tile Redi, LLC		06/16/2017	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Saratoga Investment Funding LLC, as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	535 Madison Avenue, 4th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 56

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5209611	ANOTHER INNOVATIVE PRODUCT BY TILE REDI
Registration Number:	4851711	YOU DESIGN, WE DELIVER!
Registration Number:	4851710	BREAKING BARRIERS!
Registration Number:	4800252	GO TUBLESS!
Registration Number:	4800251	CAN YOU DIG IT!
Registration Number:	4796285	REDI NEOA NEW ANGLE ON SHOWERS!
Registration Number:	4791579	REDI NEO
Registration Number:	4720921	FIND YOUR NICHE!
Registration Number:	4701526	BASE'N BENCH
Registration Number:	4552878	WONDERFALL TRENCHSIMPLY WONDERFUL
Registration Number:	4542417	A LEG UP TO A BETTER SHAVE!
Registration Number:	4528527	REDI, SET, SHOWER!
Registration Number:	4528495	REDI YOUR WAY
Registration Number:	4528490	REDI LEDGE
Registration Number:	4528489	REDI FREE
Registration Number:	4520820	GREAT GRATES!
Registration Number:	4520819	THE SEAT YOU CAN'T BEAT!
Registration Number:	4520818	IMAGINATION, THE ONLY LIMITATION!
Registration Number:	4520817	ANY WALL, EASY TO INSTALL!
		TRADEMARK

900410060 REEL: 006086 FRAME: 0511

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4463065	REDI-SHAMPOO-NICHE
Registration Number:	4396669	REDI-MOSAIC-NICHE
Registration Number:	4396668	REDI-DININGROOM-NICHE
Registration Number:	4396667	REDI-LIVINGROOM-NICHE
Registration Number:	4396666	REDI-BATHROOM-NICHE
Registration Number:	4396665	REDI-HALLWAY-NICHE
Registration Number:	4396664	REDI-DEN-NICHE
Registration Number:	4396663	REDI-SOAP-NICHE
Registration Number:	4396662	REDI-STUDY-NICHE
Registration Number:	4396661	REDI-OFFICE-NICHE
Registration Number:	4396660	REDI-FOYER-NICHE
Registration Number:	4380966	REDI TRENCH
Registration Number:	4230934	PLANK PITCH
Registration Number:	4161926	WONDER TRENCH
Registration Number:	4151187	BECAUSE YOU WONDER WHERE THE TRENCH IS
Registration Number:	4151185	BECAUSE YOU WONDER WHERE THE DRAIN IS
Registration Number:	4151091	WONDER DRAIN
Registration Number:	4147104	REDI DOOR
Registration Number:	3971537	REDI BENCH
Registration Number:	3971536	REDI BASE
Registration Number:	3889091	REDI FLASH
Registration Number:	3864198	REDI DRAIN
Registration Number:	3863468	REDI NICHE
Registration Number:	3462864	TILE READY
Registration Number:	3392355	PERFECTION THROUGH INNOVATION
Registration Number:	3150380	TILE REDI
Serial Number:	87433202	REDI POXY
Serial Number:	86773526	OPENING DOORS TO STUNNING SHOWERS!
Serial Number:	86773519	SPLENDID SHOWERS, SIMPLY!
Serial Number:	86773489	REDI SHOWER
Serial Number:	86773435	REDI SCREEN
Serial Number:	86269721	REDI SWING
Serial Number:	86269719	REDI SLIDE
Serial Number:	86269712	REDI FRENCH
Serial Number:	86269690	WONDERFALL TRENCH
Serial Number:	86033637	REDI TILE
Serial Number:	86033635	FINISH IT IN STYLE!
	•	'

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9192868000

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, amberwest@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1:3015 Carrington Mill Blvd., Suite 400Address Line 4:Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036806.048
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=(2017) NGSI-T - Tile Redi, LLC to Saratoga Investment Funding LLC, as Administrative Agent#page1.tif source=(2017) NGSI-T - Tile Redi, LLC to Saratoga Investment Funding LLC, as Administrative Agent#page2.tif source=(2017) NGSI-T - Tile Redi, LLC to Saratoga Investment Funding LLC, as Administrative Agent#page3.tif source=(2017) NGSI-T - Tile Redi, LLC to Saratoga Investment Funding LLC, as Administrative Agent#page4.tif source=(2017) NGSI-T - Tile Redi, LLC to Saratoga Investment Funding LLC, as Administrative Agent#page5.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of June 16, 2017 (together with all amendments, restatements, supplements or modifications, if any, from time to time hereto, this "Security Agreement" – capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings ascribed therein) by and among the Grantors from time to time party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and SARATOGA INVESTMENT FUNDING LLC, as administrative agent (including any successor, participant, assignee or transferee thereof, "Administrative Agent") for itself and the Lenders referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted to Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of itself and the Lenders, a continuing security interest in such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto..

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement, (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application, and (iii) in the event of any conflict between the terms of this notice and the terms of the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern. This notice may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

TRI1\969556v1

TILE RE	DI, LLC,
a Florida	limited liability company
Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	

Acknowledged and Accepted:

SARATOGAINVESTMENTIFUNDING LLC,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Michael J. Grisius

Title: President

Address: 535 Madison Avenue, 4th Floor

New York, NY 10022

TILE REDI NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN IP (TRADEMARKS)

Very truly yours,

TILE REDI, LLC,

a Florida limited liability company

By: TILE REDI MANAGER, INC.

Its: MANAGER

Name: Joseph R. Cook

Title: President

Address: 4450 NW126th Avenue, #101

Coral Springs, FL 33065

Acknowledged and Accepted:

SARATOGA INVESTMENT FUNDING LLC, as Administrative Agent

By:____

Name: Michael J. Grisius

Title: President

Address: 535 Madison Avenue, 4th Floor

New York, NY 10022

TILE REDI NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN IP (TRADEMARKS)

Schedule 1

Tile Redi, LLC (Florida Limited Liability Company)

U.S. Trademarks

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ANOTHER INNOVATIVE PRODUCT BY TILE REDI	5209611	05/23/17
YOU DESIGN, WE DELIVER!	4851711	11/10/15
BREAKING BARRIERS!	4851710	11/10/15
GO TUBLESS!	4800252	08/25/15
CAN YOU DIG IT!	4800251	08/25/15
REDI NEOA NEW ANGLE ON SHOWERS!	4796285	08/18/15
REDI NEO	4791579	08/11/15
FIND YOUR NICHE!	4720921	04/14/15
BASE'N BENCH	4701526	03/10/15
WONDERFALL TRENCHSIMPLY WONDERFUL	4552878	06/17/14
A LEG UP TO A BETTER SHAVE!	4542417	06/03/14
REDI, SET, SHOWER!	4528527	05/13/14
REDI YOUR WAY	4528495	05/13/14
REDI LEDGE	4528490	05/13/14
REDI FREE	4528489	05/13/14
GREAT GRATES!	4520820	04/29/14
THE SEAT YOU CAN'T BEAT!	4520819	04/29/14
IMAGINATION, THE ONLY LIMITATION!	4520818	04/29/14
ANY WALL, EASY TO INSTALL!	4520817	04/29/14
REDI-SHAMPOO-NICHE and Design	4463065	01/07/14
REDI-MOSAIC-NICHE and Design	4396669	09/03/13
REDI-DININGROOM-NICHE and Design	4396668	09/03/13
REDI-LIVINGROOM-NICHE and Design	4396667	09/03/13
REDI-BATHROOM-NICHE and Design	4396666	09/03/13
REDI-HALLWAY-NICHE and Design	4396665	09/03/13
REDI-DEN-NICHE and Design	4396664	09/03/13
REDI-SOAP-NICHE and Design	4396663	09/03/13
REDI-STUDY-NICHE and Design	4396662	09/03/13
REDI-OFFICE-NICHE and Design	4396661	09/03/13
REDI-FOYER-NICHE and Design	4396660	09/03/13
REDI TRENCH	4380966	08/06/13
PLANK PITCH	4230934	10/23/12
WONDER TRENCH	4161926	06/19/12
BECAUSE YOU WONDER WHERE THE TRENCH IS	4151187	05/29/12
BECAUSE YOU WONDER WHERE THE DRAIN IS	4151185	05/29/12
WONDER DRAIN	4151091	05/29/12
REDI DOOR and Design	4147104	05/22/12
REDI BENCH and Design	3971537	05/31/11
REDI BASE and Design	3971536	05/31/11

TRI1\969556v1

REDI FLASH and Design	3889091	12/14/10
REDI DRAIN and Design	3864198	10/19/10
REDI NICHE and Design	3863468	10/19/10
TILE READY	3462864	07/08/08
PERFECTION THROUGH INNOVATION	3392355	03/04/08
TILE REDI and Design	3150380	10/03/06

Trademark Applications

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
REDI POXY and Design	87433202	05/02/17
OPENING DOORS TO STUNNING SHOWERS!	86773526	09/30/15
SPLENDID SHOWERS, SIMPLY!	86773519	09/30/15
REDI SHOWER	86773489	09/30/15
REDI SCREEN	86773435	09/30/15
REDI SWING	86269721	05/02/14
REDI SLIDE	86269719	05/02/14
REDI FRENCH	86269712	05/02/14
WONDERFALL TRENCH	86269690	05/02/14
REDI TILE	86033637	08/09/13
FINISH IT IN STYLE!	86033635	08/09/13

TRI1\969556v1

RECORDED: 06/19/2017